508187758 10/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8234941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANISUL QUADIR	12/15/2016
SAKAE OBARA	12/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SE TYLOSE USA, INC.
Street Address:	26270 HWY 405
City:	PLAQUEMINE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70764
Name:	SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-1, OHTEMACHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17001152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: F. MICHAEL SAJOVEC C/O WILLIAMS MULLEN IP

Address Line 1: 301 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073369.0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. MICHAEL SAJOVEC
SIGNATURE:	/F. Michael Sajovec/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2023

PATENT REEL: 065308 FRAME: 0988

508187758

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed-QUADIR-Assignment-12-15-2016#page1.tif

source=Executed-QUADIR-Assignment-12-15-2016#page2.tif

source=Executed-OBARA-Assignment-12-22-2016#page1.tif

source=Executed-OBARA-Assignment-12-22-2016#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065308 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, **Anisul Quadir**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 25 Schmeelk Place, East Setauket, New York 11733; and WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, I am a joint inventor of certain and useful improvements in AQUEOUS ENTERIC COATING COMPOSITION, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15/132,627 (the "Application") was filed on April 19, 2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Se Tylose USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 26270 Hwy 405, Plaquemine, Louisiana 70764 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Application, and in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said Application including regular utility, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted for the invention in or on applications claiming the benefit of priority from said provisional application, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of priority from said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to said invention and Application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

ì

PATENT REEL: 065308 FRAME: 0990 I further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and I hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this _____l \(\sum_{\text{a}} \) day of Deem \(\sum_{\text{a}} \sum_{\text{a}} \) 2016.

Anisul Quadir

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name

Date

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, **Sakae Obara**, a citizen of Japan, having a mailing address of 53 Hillop Court, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024; and

WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, I am a joint inventor of certain and useful improvements in AQUEOUS ENTERIC COATING COMPOSITION, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15/132,627 (the "Application") was filed on April 19, 2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd., a Japanese organization, having a place of business at 6-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 100-0004 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Application, and in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said Application including regular utility, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted for the invention in or on applications claiming the benefit of priority from said provisional application, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of priority from said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to said invention and Application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

3

PATENT REEL: 065308 FRAME: 0992 I further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and I hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2016.

Sakae Ohara

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name

RECORDED: 10/23/2023

Data